CITY OF COFFMAN COVE, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 24 – 08

A RESOLUTION

Amending the City of Coffman Cove Right of Way and City Property Policy.

WHEREAS,

Coffman Cove Municipal Code Title 13.01.010, Rights and Powers of the City states: "The City shall have and may exercise all rights and powers in the acquisition, ownership, holding and disposal of real property in any manner not prohibited by law"; and,

WHEREAS,

Alaska Statute 29.35.010, General powers states: "All municipalities have the following general powers, subject to other provisions of law: (8) to acquire, manage, control, use, and dispose of real and personal property, whether the property is situated inside or outside the municipal boundaries; (10) to regulate the operation and use of a municipal right-of-way, facility, or service;";

BE IT RESOLVED

City Clerk

The Coffman Cove City Council hereby accepts and approves the amended City of Coffman Cove Right of Way and City Property Policy dated 12/21/2023.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Coffman Cove Council this 21 st day of December 2023.	er
Mayor / Vice Mayor	
ATTEST:	
Mayor / Vice Mayor	